2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

BELLAGIO DIVISION

Irvine (CA) D'oh! Kings
Ontario (CA) Highlanders
Kalamazoo (MI) Old Guys
Fremont (S.F.) Superteam

LINQ DIVISION
Bay Area (S.F.) Icemen
Alaskan Mooseknuckles
Simi Valley (L.A.) Skyline Flyers
Riverside (CA) SNAFU

RIO DIVISION
Ventura (CA) Iceholes
Can Am Jets
Seattle Rhinos
Sac Town (Sacramento, CA) Sauce

TROPICANA DIVISION
Anaheim Area 51
Los Angeles Bz
Orange County (CA) Fightin' Squirrels
Dallas Ice Knights

TREASURE ISLAND DIVISION
Huntington Beach (CA) Manyaks
Stanley Park (Vancouver) Snipers

Wired of San Francisco

PLANET HOLLYWOOD DIVISION
Denver 5280
Simi Valley (L.A.) Hot Sauce
Utah OI' Kellen Yeller
Orange County (CA) Senators

FLAMINGO DIVISION
Indianapolis Boozehounds
Toronto Cherry Hawks
Huntington Beach (CA) Clown Punchers
Ohio Roosters

BALLY'S DIVISION
Calgary BTR
Team Corona of Ontario (CA)
Portland (OR) Dead Guys
Rhode Island Executive Auto Wash

HARD ROCK DIVISION
Simi Valley (L.A.) Gentlemanly Buck H.C.
San Jose Ice Dogs
Anaheim Oppression

Seattle Wolves Edmonton Win or Lose Hit the Booze
# TIME RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform) VISITING TEAM (Uniform)
Thursday, March 5, 2020
1. 4:00 PM  City National-A Bally's R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige) Calgary BTR (Blue)
2. 4:00 PM Ice Center-North Flamingo Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray) Ohio Roosters (Blue)
3. 4:00 PM Ice Center-South Bellagio Kalamazoo Old Guys (White) Fremont Superteam (Black)
4. 5:15 PM City National-A Bally's Team Corona of Ontario (Blue) Portland Dead Guys (Black)
5. 6:30 PM  City National-A Hard Rock Anaheim Oppression (Beige) S.V. Gentlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)
6. 6:40 PM  Ice Center-North Flamingo Toronto Cherry Hawks (Red) Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)

7. 7:00 PM City National-B Treasure Island Seattle Wolves (White)

8. 7:30 PM Fiesta Rio

9. 845 PM Fiesta Hard Rock San Jose Ice Dogs (White)

Seattle Rhinos (White)

Stanley Park Snipers (Blue)
Sac Town Sauce (Purple)

Edm. Win or Lose Hit the Booze (Blue)



#

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.

TIME

9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:45 PM
11:20 PM

12:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:10 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:50 PM
4:50 PM
5:50 PM
6:10 PM
9:00 PM
10:15 PM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
10:30 AM

2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK

DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
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Thursday, March 5, 2020

Linq Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)
Planet Hollywood ~ Denver 5280 (White)
Linq Riverside SNAFU (Gray)
Rio Can Am Jets (White)
Tropicana Dallas Ice Knights (White)

Friday, March 6, 2020

Treasure Island Wired of San Francisco (White)

Tropicana Los Angeles Bz (White)
Bellagio Irvine D'oh! Kings (Yellow)
Planet Hollywood  Orange County Senators (White)
Bally's Calgary BTR (White)
Flamingo Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)
Ling Bay Area Icemen (Blue)
Bally's Portland Dead Guys (Black)
Flamingo Ohio Roosters (Blue)
Linq Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)
Hard Rock S.V. Gentlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)
Rio Sac Town Sauce (Purple)
Hard Rock Edm. Win or Lose Hit the Booze (Blue)
Rio Ventura Iceholes (Red)

Treasure Island Huntington Beach Manyaks (White)

Tropicana Anaheim Area 51 (Black)
Tropicana Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)

Treasure Island Stanley Park Snipers (Blue)

Planet Hollywood  Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)
Bellagio Fremont Superteam (Black)
Planet Hollywood ~ Utah OI' Kellen Yeller (Blue)
Bellagio Ontario Highlanders (White)
Saturday, March 7, 2020
Bally's R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige)
Rio Ventura Iceholes (Red)
Bally's Calgary BTR (White)
Rio Seattle Rhinos (White)
Hard Rock Anaheim Oppression (Beige)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Bay Area Icemen (Blue)

Utah OI' Kellen Yeller (Blue)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)
Ventura Iceholes (Red)

Anaheim Area 51 (Black)

Huntington Beach Manyaks (Blue)
Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (Blue)
Ontario Highlanders (Blue)

Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)
Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)
Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray)
Riverside SNAFU (Gray)

R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige)
Toronto Cherry Hawks (Red)

Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)
San Jose Ice Dogs (Blue)

Can Am Jets (White)

Anaheim Oppression (Beige)
Seattle Rhinos (Black)

Seattle Wolves (Maroon)

Los Angeles Bz (White)

Dallas Ice Knights (Red)

Wired of San Francisco (White)
Denver 5280 (White)

Irvine D'oh! Kings (Yellow)
Orange County Senators (Red)
Kalamazoo Old Guys (Red)

Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)
Sac Town Sauce (Purple)
Portland Dead Guys (Black)
Can Am Jets (Blue)

San Jose Ice Dogs (Blue)
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Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6
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2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
Saturday, March 7, 2020
Fiesta Hard Rock Edm. WinorLose Hit theBooze(White)
Ice Center-North Bellagio Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)
Fiesta Planet Hollywood  Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)
Ice Center-South Bellagio Ontario Highlanders (White)
Ice Center-North ~ Planet Hollywood  Orange County Senators (White)
Fiesta Linq Bay Area Icemen (White)
Ice Center-South Tropicana Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)
Ice Center-North Tropicana Los Angeles Bz (White)
Fiesta Linq Riverside SNAFU (Gray)

Ice Center-South
Ice Center-North
Fiesta
Ice Center-North
Ice Center-North
Ice Center-South

Ice Center-North

Fiesta
Ice Center-North
Ice Center-South
Fiesta
Ice Center-North

Fiesta

Treasure Island
Treasure Island
Flamingo
Flamingo
Rio
Hard Rock

Bally's

Tropicana
Linq
Flamingo
Bellagio
Planet Hollywood

Treasure Island

Wired of San Francisco (White)
Huntington Beach Manyaks (White)

Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

S.V. Gentlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)
Irvine D'oh! Kings (Yellow)

Utah OI' Kellen Yeller (Blue)
Fremont Superteam (Black)
Denver 5280 (Red)

Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)
Anaheim Area 51 (Black)

Dallas Ice Knights (Red)

Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (Black)
Seattle Wolves (Maroon)

Stanley Park Snipers (Blue)

Toronto Cherry Hawks (Red)

Ohio Roosters (Blue) Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
Sunday, March 8, 2020
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road. Ice Center has two surfaces, North and South.

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77).
Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135. 702-902-4904. Two surfaces, A Rink (also known as Summerlin Hospital

Rink) and B Rink (also known as Star Nursery Rink). Just east of Loop 215 at Charleston Blvd. Across Pavilion Center Drive from Red Rock Hotel.



