## 2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

#### TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

#### **BELLAGIO DIVISION**

Irvine (CA) D'oh! Kings Ontario (CA) Highlanders Kalamazoo (MI) Old Guys Fremont (S.F.) Superteam

#### LINQ DIVISION

Bay Area (S.F.) Icemen Alaskan Mooseknuckles Simi Valley (L.A.) Skyline Flyers Riverside (CA) SNAFU

#### **RIO DIVISION**

Ventura (CA) Iceholes
Can Am Jets
Seattle Rhinos
Sac Town (Sacramento, CA) Sauce

#### TROPICANA DIVISION

Anaheim Area 51
Los Angeles Bz
Orange County (CA) Fightin' Squirrels
Dallas Ice Knights

#### TREASURE ISLAND DIVISION

Huntington Beach (CA) Manyaks Stanley Park (Vancouver) Snipers Wired of San Francisco Seattle Wolves

#### PLANET HOLLYWOOD DIVISION

Denver 5280 Simi Valley (L.A.) Hot Sauce Utah Ol' Kellen Yeller Orange County (CA) Senators

#### **FLAMINGO DIVISION**

Indianapolis Boozehounds Toronto Cherry Hawks Huntington Beach (CA) Clown Punchers Ohio Roosters

#### **BALLY'S DIVISION**

Calgary BTR
Team Corona of Ontario (CA)
Portland (OR) Dead Guys
Rhode Island Executive Auto Wash

### **HARD ROCK DIVISION**

Simi Valley (L.A.) Gentlemanly Buck H.C.
San Jose Ice Dogs
Anaheim Oppression
Edmonton Win or Lose Hit the Booze

#	TIME	<u>RINK</u>	<u>DIVISION</u>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
Thursday, March 5, 2020							
1.	4:00 PM	City National-A	Bally's	R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige)	Calgary BTR (Blue)		
2.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Flamingo	Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray)	Ohio Roosters (Blue)		
3.	4:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Bellagio	Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)	Fremont Superteam (Black)		
4.	5:15 PM	City National-A	Bally's	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)	Portland Dead Guys (Black)		
5.	6:30 PM	City National-A	Hard Rock	Anaheim Oppression (Beige)	S.V. Gentlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)		
6.	6:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Flamingo	Toronto Cherry Hawks (Red)	Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)		
7.	7:00 PM	City National-B	Treasure Island	Seattle Wolves (White)	Stanley Park Snipers (Blue)		
8.	7:30 PM	Fiesta	Rio	Seattle Rhinos (White)	Sac Town Sauce (Purple)		
9.	8:45 PM	Fiesta	Hard Rock	San Jose Ice Dogs (White)	Edm. Win or Lose Hit the Booze (Blue)		

# **2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC**

#	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)			
Thursday, March 5, 2020								
10.	9:30 PM	City National-B	Linq	Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)	Bay Area Icemen (Blue)			
11.	10:00 PM	Fiesta	Planet Hollywood	Denver 5280 (White)	Utah Ol' Kellen Yeller (Blue)			
12.	10:45 PM	City National-B	Linq	Riverside SNAFU (Gray)	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)			
13.	11:20 PM	Fiesta	Rio	Can Am Jets (White)	Ventura Iceholes (Red)			
14.	12:00 AM	City National-B	Tropicana	Dallas Ice Knights (White)	Anaheim Area 51 (Black)			
Friday, March 6, 2020								
15.	9:00 AM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	Wired of San Francisco (White)	Huntington Beach Manyaks (Blue)			
16.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Tropicana	Los Angeles Bz (White)	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (Blue)			
17.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Irvine D'oh! Kings (Yellow)	Ontario Highlanders (Blue)			
18.	10:15 AM	Fiesta	Planet Hollywood	Orange County Senators (White)	Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)			
19.	11:30 AM	Ice Center-North	Bally's	Calgary BTR (White)	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)			
20.	11:30 AM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)	Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray)			
21.	12:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Linq	Bay Area Icemen (Blue)	Riverside SNAFU (Gray)			
22.	12:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Bally's	Portland Dead Guys (Black)	R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige)			
23.	12:50 PM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Ohio Roosters (Blue)	Toronto Cherry Hawks (Red)			
24.	2:00 PM	Ice Center-South	Linq	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)	Simi Valley Skyline Flyers (White)			
25.	2:10 PM	Ice Center-North	Hard Rock	S.V. Gentlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)	San Jose Ice Dogs (Blue)			
26.	2:10 PM	Fiesta	Rio	Sac Town Sauce (Purple)	Can Am Jets (White)			
27.	3:15 PM	Ice Center-South	Hard Rock	Edm. Win or Lose Hit the Booze (Blue)	Anaheim Oppression (Beige)			
28.	3:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Rio	Ventura Iceholes (Red)	Seattle Rhinos (Black)			
29.	3:30 PM	Fiesta	Treasure Island	Huntington Beach Manyaks (White)	Seattle Wolves (Maroon)			
30.	4:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Tropicana	Anaheim Area 51 (Black)	Los Angeles Bz (White)			
31.	4:50 PM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)	Dallas Ice Knights (Red)			
32.	4:50 PM	Fiesta	Treasure Island	Stanley Park Snipers (Blue)	Wired of San Francisco (White)			
33.	5:50 PM	Ice Center-South	Planet Hollywood	Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)	Denver 5280 (White)			
34.	6:10 PM	Fiesta	Bellagio	Fremont Superteam (Black)	Irvine D'oh! Kings (Yellow)			
35.	9:00 PM	City National-B	Planet Hollywood	Utah Ol' Kellen Yeller (Blue)	Orange County Senators (Red)			
36.	10:15 PM	City National-B	Bellagio	Ontario Highlanders (White)	Kalamazoo Old Guys (Red)			
			S	Saturday, March 7, 2020				
37.	8:00 AM	Fiesta	Bally's	R.I. Executive Auto Wash (Beige)	Team Corona of Ontario (Blue)			
38.	8:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Ventura Iceholes (Red)	Sac Town Sauce (Purple)			
39.	9:15 AM	Fiesta	Bally's	Calgary BTR (White)	Portland Dead Guys (Black)			
40.	9:30 AM	Ice Center-South	Rio	Seattle Rhinos (White)	Can Am Jets (Blue)			
41.	10:30 AM	Fiesta	Hard Rock	Anaheim Oppression (Beige)	San Jose Ice Dogs (Blue)			

## 2020 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

#	TIME	RINK	<b>DIVISION</b>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	-	VISIT	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)	
Saturday, March 7, 2020								
42.	1:00 PM	Fiesta	Hard Rock	Edm. Win or Lose Hit the Booze (White	e)	S.V. G	entlemanly Buck H.C. (Yellow)	
43.	2:15 PM	Ice Center-North	Bellagio	Kalamazoo Old Guys (White)		Irvine	D'oh! Kings (Yellow)	
44.	2:15 PM	Fiesta	Planet Hollywood	Simi Valley Hot Sauce (Orange)		Utah C	Dl' Kellen Yeller (Blue)	
45.	3:15 PM	Ice Center-South	Bellagio	Ontario Highlanders (White)		Fremo	nt Superteam (Black)	
46.	3:30 PM	Ice Center-North	Planet Hollywood	Orange County Senators (White)		Denve	r 5280 (Red)	
47.	3:30 PM	Fiesta	Linq	Bay Area Icemen (White)		Alaska	n Mooseknuckles (Blue)	
48.	4:30 PM	Ice Center-South	Tropicana	Orange Co. Fightin' Squirrels (White)	)	Anahe	im Area 51 (Black)	
49.	4:45 PM	Ice Center-North	Tropicana	Los Angeles Bz (White)		Dallas	Ice Knights (Red)	
50.	4:50 PM	Fiesta	Linq	Riverside SNAFU (Gray)		Simi V	alley Skyline Flyers (Black)	
51.	5:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Treasure Island	Wired of San Francisco (White)		Seattle	Wolves (Maroon)	
52.	6:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Treasure Island	Huntington Beach Manyaks (White)		Stanley	y Park Snipers (Blue)	
53.	6:10 PM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Indianapolis Boozehounds (Gray)		Toront	o Cherry Hawks (Red)	
54.	7:20 PM	Ice Center-North	Flamingo	Ohio Roosters (Blue)		Hunt.	Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)	
55.	8:40 PM	Ice Center-North	Rio	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
56.	9:45 PM	Ice Center-South	Hard Rock	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
57.	10:00 PM	Ice Center-North	Bally's	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
Sunday, March 8, 2020								
58.	8:00 AM	Fiesta	Tropicana	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
59.	8:45 AM	Ice Center-North	Linq	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
60.	9:15 AM	Ice Center-South	Flamingo	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
61.	9:30 AM	Fiesta	Bellagio	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
62.	10:15 AM	Ice Center-North	Planet Hollywood	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	
63.	11:00 AM	Fiesta	Treasure Island	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Pla	ce vs.	2nd Place	

Ice Center - Las Vegas Ice Center, 9295 W. Flamingo Road, Las Vegas, NV 89147. 702-320-7777. From "The Strip", go west on Flamingo Road for 6 miles. Rink is on the left, just east of Fort Apache Road. Ice Center has two surfaces, North and South.

Fiesta - Sobe Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. 702-631-7000. Take US-95 North to Rancho Drive (Exit #77). Turn right onto Rancho Drive going North. Travel for 2 miles and Fiesta Hotel will be on the right side.

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135. 702-902-4904. Two surfaces, A Rink (also known as Summerlin Hospital Rink) and B Rink (also known as Star Nursery Rink). Just east of Loop 215 at Charleston Blvd. Across Pavilion Center Drive from Red Rock Hotel.